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Vendor D ¢ t/Facilit Contract ((jj urtrentt Spending to | Contract | Contract Contract D it Contract T O;iginal (f;;;ltlr adct
Name epartment/Facility| = ontrac Date Start Date | End Date ontract Description ontract Type pproved/File
Amount Date

ALBANY | . . CHILD ADOLESCENT
COUNTY Heglth C021143 $672,340.00| $622,137.43(01/01/2006 |09/30/2010 |HEALTH/CHILDHOOD LEAD POISOING ||Grant 02/01/2011
OF PR
ALBANY

Department of CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL HEALTH
S(F)UNTY Hontth 024601 $156,265.00| $155,898.00|10/01/2009 [09/30/2014 |y oy b e oo e D o0oGnroor | OTAnt 07/28/2011
ALBANY
COUNTY |Department of C022641 $822,444.00| $699,338.40|10/01/2007 |09/30/2010 |STILDHOOD LEAD PRIMARY Grant 04/20/2010
OF Health PREVENTION
ALBANY

Department of CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL HEALTH
S(F)UNTY Honlth 029701 $100,236.00|  $84,426.00|10/01/2014 |09/30/2017 | s b= \EEDS Grant 06/08/2015
ALBANY . .
COUNTY |Department of C030513 | $1,822,012.00$1,596.743.50(07/01/2015 |03/31/2022 | Ficalthy Neighborhoods Preventive Health 1, 12/28/2015
OF Health Cornerstone
ALBANY HEALTHY NEIGHBORHOOD

Department of PROGRAM COMMUNITY
g(l;)UNTY oot C021678 $313,034.00| $307,039.00(10/01/2006 |12/31/2009 | o S o L TH & FOOD | Ot 09/22/2010

PROTECTION
ALBANY | f/[‘?nsullltam -
COUNTY |- cpartmento C027592 $697,341.00| $387,000.00(01/01/2012 |12/31/2019 |STS Correction for OSC Approve ISCEHANCOUs 447512012
OF Health Consultant
Services

ALBANY
COUNTY |Department of C030250 | $2,045,440.00$1,927,836.83|04/01/2015 [03/31/2020 |STHLDHOOD LEAD POISONING Grant 12/31/2015
OF Health PRIMARY
ALBANY

Department of EARLY INTERVENTION INFANT
S(F)UNTY Honlth C027464 $664,827.00| $664,101.00|10/01/2011 |09/30/2016 | LS o b Grant 12/13/2012




ALBANY
COUNTY
OF

Department of
Health

C021350

$1,501,724.00

$1,460,125.10

07/01/2006

09/30/2013

WOMENS HLTH/COMMUNITY
HLTHWORKER & CHWP TRAINING

Grant

02/23/2012

ALBANY
COUNTY
OF

Department of
Health

C30877GG

$712,210.00

$677,105.17

10/01/2015

09/30/2020

CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING
PREVENTION PROGRAM

Grant

06/15/2016

ALBANY
COUNTY
OF

Department of
Health

C33336GG

$455,496.00

$450,061.89

05/01/2018

04/30/2021

RAPE CRISIS, ENOUGH IS ENOUGH

Grant

04/17/2018

ALBANY
COUNTY
OF

Department of
Health

C33443GG

$466,735.00

$279,938.95

04/01/2018

03/31/2023

TOBACCO ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM

Grant

09/13/2018

ALBANY
COUNTY
OF

Department of
Health

C34810GG

$837,007.00

$528,808.90

08/01/2019

06/30/2022

Community Health Worker

Grant

09/09/2019

ALBANY
COUNTY
OF

Department of
Health

C32647GG

$118,362.00

$118,362.00

10/01/2017

09/30/2020

CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL HEALTH
CARE NEEDS

Grant

10/18/2017

ALBANY
COUNTY
OF

Department of
Health

C30731GG

$64,470.00

$48,454.77

07/01/2015

06/30/2020

State Indoor Radon Grants Program

Grant

02/16/2017

ALBANY
COUNTY
OF

Department of
Health

C33976GG

$147,216.00

$147,216.00

04/01/2019

03/31/2022

RABIES PROGRAM

QGrant

05/10/2019

ALBANY
COUNTY
OF

Department of
Health

T31046GG

$30,760.00

$30,749.59

02/01/2016

09/30/2017

T31046GG-RCSVPP-2/1/16-1/31/17

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

03/07/2016

ALBANY
COUNTY
OF

Department of
Health

C32434GG

$98,144.00

$98,113.42

04/01/2017

03/31/2019

RABIES PROGRAM

Grant

05/31/2017

ALBANY
COUNTY
OF

Department of
Health

C32501GG

$772,115.00

$760,826.71

04/01/2018

03/31/2023

IMMUNIZATION ACTION PLAN, (IAP)

Grant

06/14/2018

ALBANY
COUNTY
OF

Department of
Health

C31617GG
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$602,436.00

$583,978.49

10/01/2016

09/30/2021

EARLY INTERVENTION FOR INFANTS

Grant

05/16/2017




ALBANY

Department of

RAPE CRISIS PROGRAM - ENOUGH IS

(C)(F)UNTY Health C30983GG $204,082.00| $185,949.25/05/01/2016 |04/30/2018 ENOUGH Grant 11/30/2016
ALBANY Department of

COUNTY Hezlth C38427GG $784,360.00| $128,265.30|04/01/2023 |03/31/2028 |Immunization Grant 08/23/2023
OF

ALBANY Department of Contracts Not

COUNTY Hele:lth T39663GG $500,000.00 $37,217.27/(04/01/2023 |(03/31/2024 |T39663GG 4.1.23 3.31.24 Subject to OSC 12/20/2023
OF Pre-Audit

ALBANY Department of

COUNTY Heg Ith C36516GG $147,216.00 $98,144.00/(04/01/2022 |(03/31/2025 |Rabies Program Grant 08/05/2022
OF

ALBANY Department of

COUNTY Hezl th C35703GG $525,680.00/| $220,475.6010/01/2020 |09/30/2025 |Children With Special Health Care Need Grant 11/30/2020
OF

ALBANY Department of

COUNTY Hezlth C38895GG $93,347.00 $60,149.53/(04/01/2023 ||03/31/2024 | Tobacco Enforcement Program Grant 10/16/2023
OF

ALBANY Department of Contracts Not

COUNTY Heg Ith T37363GG $50,000.00 $0.00|07/01/2022 |06/30/2027 |T37363 Radon_ 3450000 Subject to OSC  |[01/06/2023
OF Pre-Audit

ALBANY Department of Contracts Not

COUNTY Hezl th T36082GG $67,468.45 $67,468.01/(06/05/2020 |(06/30/2021 |LHD Flu and COVID Response Subject to OSC  |03/23/2021
OF Pre-Audit

ALBANY Department of Service - Other/

COUNTY P C035405 $42,000.00 $42.000.00|01/01/2020 |08/31/2023 |HIV/AIDS case status review . . 12/30/2020
OF Health Misc. Services

ALBANY Department of

COUNTY Heg Ith C33943GG $222,321.00| $212,600.91/(04/01/2019 |[03/31/2024 |[Tuberculosis Prevention and Control Grant 07/03/2019
OF

ALBANY Department of

COUNTY Hezlth C36915GG $878,605.39|| $516,348.83/01/01/2021 |06/30/2024 |COVIDI19 Vaccine Response Grant 03/15/2022
OF

ALBANY Department of

COUNTY Hele:lth C34744GG $528,560.00|| $422,847.9904/01/2020 |03/31/2025 |Drinking Water Enhancement Program Grant 02/19/2021
OF
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ALBANY

Department of

COUNTY | P C36389GG |  $818,860.00| $402,242.94(10/01/2021 |09/30/2026 |Early Intervention Grant 03/09/2022
OF
ALBANY Department of
COUNTY Hezlth C37233GG | $1,250,000.00| $485,471.88(01/01/2022 |12/31/2026 |HIV and STI Partner Services Program Grant 08/15/2022
OF
ALBANY Department of
COUNTY Heglth C31859GG | $1.077,460.33|$1,077.460.33|01/01/2017 |12/31/2021 |SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED DISEASE  |Grant 02/15/2017
OF
ALBANY . .
COUNTY |Department of C30250GG | $593.81537| $593.815.3704/01/2020 |09/30/2021 |Childhood Lead Poisoning Primary Grant 08/13/2021
OF Health Prevention Program
ALBANY Department of Lead poisoning prevention program
COUNTY p C36454GG | $142,279.50| $142.279.5010/01/2020 [09/30/2021 p gp prog Grant 08/25/2021
OF Health extension
ALBANY Department of
COUNTY Heglth C37294GG | $2.200,000.00| $638.495.0507/01/2022 |06/30/2027 |Perinatal & Infant Health Grant 08/10/2022
OF
ALBANY . . .
COUNTY |Department of C36972GG | $3.026,000.00|$1.174.933.9610/01/2021 |09/30/202¢6 | CPildhood Lead Poisoning Prevention Grant 02/02/2023
OF Health Program
ALBANY 1y rtment of PARTNER NOTIFICATION ASSISTANCE
S(F)UNTY Homtt C022847 $605,179.00| $575,603.1310/01/2007 [09/30/2012 [ppcsp i Grant 02/16/2012
ALBANY Department of
COUNTY Heglth C023170 $201,269.00| $141,209.9501/01/2008 |03/31/2012 |ZOONOSES RABIES PROGRAM Grant 03/06/2009
OF
ALBANY
COUNTY |Department of C029367 $225.122.00| $223.256.11|03/31/2014 |03/30/2019 | LUBERCULOSIS PREVENTION AND Grant 12/30/2014
OF Health CONTROL
ALBANY Department of
COUNTY Hezlth C028276 $754.365.00| $745.461.82(04/01/2013 |03/31/2018 || Immunization Action Plan/New Grant 12/06/2013
OF
ALBANY

Department of TB/TUBERCULOSIS TREATMENT,
(c):(F)UNTY Hentth 020233 $288.012.00  $271.267.06|03/31/2006 03/30/2011 | pp s N1 0N g CONTROL Grant 09/21/2006
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ALBANY

Department of MATERNAL AND INFANT COM HLTH
(C)(F)UNTY Henlth C028956 | $2,135,663.00($1,911,540.67|10/01/2013 [09/30/2020 | 3 Comipa Grant 02/24/2014
ALBANY
Department of DRINKING WATER ENHANCEMENT
(C)(F)UNTY Hontth C026456 $540,734.00| $539,806.11|04/01/2010 |03/31/2015 | b0 0 en 1 15000GWL009 Grant 09/16/2011
ALBANY Contracts Not
COUNTY |Department of T027695 $423846|  $3.15231|11/01/2011 |12/31/2011 [ARRA FUNDING OF IMMUNIZATION ¢ o 4 osc |12/23/2011
Health BILLING GRANT \
OF Pre-Audit
ALBANY Contracts Not
Department of 12000GVI003/AMER REC REINV ACT .
COUNTY | T025260 $47,633.00|  $46,331.23|10/01/2009 (03/31/2011 | v e INMUN Subject to OSC |08/25/2010
OF Pre-Audit
ALBANY
Department of LEAD POISONING PREVENTION
(C)(F)UNTY Hontth 026493 §746,224.00| $620,055.36|10/01/2010 [09/30/2015 | s o o e 001 Grant 02/13/2012
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