Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Contract Search Results

Vendor Name	Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C021143	\$672,340.00	\$622,137.43	01/01/2006	09/30/2010	CHILD ADOLESCENT HEALTH/CHILDHOOD LEAD POISOING PR	Grant	02/01/2011
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C024601	\$156,265.00	\$155,898.00	10/01/2009	09/30/2014	CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS & FAMILY 12000GMR001	Grant	07/28/2011
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C022641	\$822,444.00	\$699,338.40	10/01/2007	09/30/2010	CHILDHOOD LEAD PRIMARY PREVENTION	Grant	04/20/2010
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C029701	\$100,236.00	\$84,426.00	10/01/2014	09/30/2017	CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS	Grant	06/08/2015
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C030513	\$1,822,012.00	\$1,596,743.50	07/01/2015	03/31/2022	Healthy Neighborhoods Preventive Health Cornerstone	Grant	12/28/2015
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C021678	\$313,034.00	\$307,039.00	10/01/2006	12/31/2009	HEALTHY NEIGHBORHOOD PROGRAM COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & FOOD PROTECTION	Grant	09/22/2010
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C027592	\$697,341.00	\$387,000.00	01/01/2012	12/31/2019	STS Correction for OSC Approve	Consultant - Miscellaneous Consultant Services	04/25/2012
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C030250	\$2,045,440.00	\$1,927,836.83	04/01/2015	03/31/2020	CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING PRIMARY	Grant	12/31/2015
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C027464	\$664,827.00	\$664,101.00	10/01/2011	09/30/2016	EARLY INTERVENTION INFANT TODDLER P-5	Grant	12/13/2012

Page 1 of 5 - May 18, 2024 - 06:45 AM.

-									
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C021350	\$1,501,724.00	\$1,460,125.10	07/01/2006	09/30/2013	WOMENS HLTH/COMMUNITY HLTHWORKER & CHWP TRAINING	Grant	02/23/2012
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C30877GG	\$712,210.00	\$677,105.17	10/01/2015	09/30/2020	CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING PREVENTION PROGRAM	Grant	06/15/2016
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C33336GG	\$455,496.00	\$450,061.89	05/01/2018	04/30/2021	RAPE CRISIS, ENOUGH IS ENOUGH	Grant	04/17/2018
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C33443GG	\$466,735.00	\$279,938.95	04/01/2018	03/31/2023	TOBACCO ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM	Grant	09/13/2018
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C34810GG	\$837,007.00	\$528,808.90	08/01/2019	06/30/2022	Community Health Worker	Grant	09/09/2019
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C32647GG	\$118,362.00	\$118,362.00	10/01/2017	09/30/2020	CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS	Grant	10/18/2017
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C30731GG	\$64,470.00	\$48,454.77	07/01/2015	06/30/2020	State Indoor Radon Grants Program	Grant	02/16/2017
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C33976GG	\$147,216.00	\$147,216.00	04/01/2019	03/31/2022	RABIES PROGRAM	Grant	05/10/2019
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	T31046GG	\$30,760.00	\$30,749.59	02/01/2016	09/30/2017	T31046GG-RCSVPP-2/1/16-1/31/17	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/07/2016
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C32434GG	\$98,144.00	\$98,113.42	04/01/2017	03/31/2019	RABIES PROGRAM	Grant	05/31/2017
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C32501GG	\$772,115.00	\$760,826.71	04/01/2018	03/31/2023	IMMUNIZATION ACTION PLAN, (IAP)	Grant	06/14/2018
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C31617GG	\$602,436.00	\$583,978.49	10/01/2016	09/30/2021	EARLY INTERVENTION FOR INFANTS	Grant	05/16/2017

Page 2 of 5 - May 18, 2024 - 06:45 AM.

I m									
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C30983GG	\$204,082.00	\$185,949.25	05/01/2016	04/30/2018	RAPE CRISIS PROGRAM - ENOUGH IS ENOUGH	Grant	11/30/2016
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C38427GG	\$784,360.00	\$128,265.30	04/01/2023	03/31/2028	Immunization	Grant	08/23/2023
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	T39663GG	\$500,000.00	\$37,217.27	04/01/2023	03/31/2024	T39663GG_4.1.23_3.31.24	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/20/2023
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C36516GG	\$147,216.00	\$98,144.00	04/01/2022	03/31/2025	Rabies Program	Grant	08/05/2022
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C35703GG	\$525,680.00	\$220,475.60	10/01/2020	09/30/2025	Children With Special Health Care Need	Grant	11/30/2020
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C38895GG	\$93,347.00	\$60,149.53	04/01/2023	03/31/2024	Tobacco Enforcement Program	Grant	10/16/2023
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	T37363GG	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	07/01/2022	06/30/2027	T37363_Radon_3450000	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/06/2023
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	T36082GG	\$67,468.45	\$67,468.01	06/05/2020	06/30/2021	LHD Flu and COVID Response	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/23/2021
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C035405	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	01/01/2020	08/31/2023	HIV/AIDS case status review	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	12/30/2020
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C33943GG	\$222,321.00	\$212,600.91	04/01/2019	03/31/2024	Tuberculosis Prevention and Control	Grant	07/03/2019
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C36915GG	\$878,605.39	\$516,348.83	01/01/2021	06/30/2024	COVID19 Vaccine Response	Grant	03/15/2022
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C34744GG	\$528,560.00	\$422,847.99	04/01/2020	03/31/2025	Drinking Water Enhancement Program	Grant	02/19/2021

Page 3 of 5 - May 18, 2024 - 06:45 AM.

ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C36389GG	\$818,860.00	\$402,242.94	10/01/2021	09/30/2026	Early Intervention	Grant	03/09/2022
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C37233GG	\$1,250,000.00	\$485,471.88	01/01/2022	12/31/2026	HIV and STI Partner Services Program	Grant	08/15/2022
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C31859GG	\$1,077,460.33	\$1,077,460.33	01/01/2017	12/31/2021	SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED DISEASE	Grant	02/15/2017
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C30250GG	\$593,815.37	\$593,815.37	04/01/2020	09/30/2021	Childhood Lead Poisoning Primary Prevention Program	Grant	08/13/2021
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C36454GG	\$142,279.50	\$142,279.50	10/01/2020	09/30/2021	Lead poisoning prevention program extension	Grant	08/25/2021
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C37294GG	\$2,200,000.00	\$638,495.05	07/01/2022	06/30/2027	Perinatal & Infant Health	Grant	08/10/2022
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C36972GG	\$3,026,000.00	\$1,174,933.96	10/01/2021	09/30/2026	Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention Program	Grant	02/02/2023
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C022847	\$605,179.00	\$575,603.13	10/01/2007	09/30/2012	PARTNER NOTIFICATION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM/HIV	Grant	02/16/2012
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C023170	\$201,269.00	\$141,209.95	01/01/2008	03/31/2012	ZOONOSES RABIES PROGRAM	Grant	03/06/2009
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C029367	\$225,122.00	\$223,256.11	03/31/2014	03/30/2019	TUBERCULOSIS PREVENTION AND CONTROL	Grant	12/30/2014
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C028276	\$754,365.00	\$745,461.82	04/01/2013	03/31/2018	Immunization Action Plan/New	Grant	12/06/2013
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C020233	\$288,012.00	\$271,267.06	03/31/2006	03/30/2011	TB/TUBERCULOSIS TREATMENT, PREVENTION, & CONTROL	Grant	09/21/2006

Page 4 of 5 - May 18, 2024 - 06:45 AM.

ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C028956	\$2,135,663.00	\$1,911,540.67	10/01/2013	09/30/2020	MATERNAL AND INFANT COM HLTH COLL COMPA	Grant	02/24/2014
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C026456	\$540,734.00	\$539,806.11	04/01/2010	03/31/2015	DRINKING WATER ENHANCEMENT PROGRAM 12000GWL009	Grant	09/16/2011
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	T027695	\$4,238.46	\$3,152.31	11/01/2011	12/31/2011	ARRA FUNDING OF IMMUNIZATION BILLING GRANT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/23/2011
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	T025260	\$47,633.00	\$46,331.23	10/01/2009	03/31/2011	12000GVI003/AMER REC REINV ACT STIMULUS IMMUN	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/25/2010
ALBANY COUNTY OF	Department of Health	C026493	\$746,224.00	\$620,055.36	10/01/2010	09/30/2015	LEAD POISONING PREVENTION PROGRAM 12000GMFA001	Grant	02/13/2012